A RESOLUTION TO APPOINT MEMBERS OF THE TOWN AND GOWN COMMITTEE OF DUNWOODY

- **WHEREAS,** the Mayor and City Council created the Town and Gown Committee by Resolution 2010-02-08 on the 22nd day of February, 2010 to work cooperatively with the Georgia Perimeter College to address ongoing issues of mutual concern; and
- WHEREAS, pursuant to the Resolution, there are 14 members of the Town and Gown Committee, with seven of those members appointed by the City of Dunwoody and seven members appointed by the Georgia Perimeter College; and
- **WHEREAS,** the seven members appointed by the City of Dunwoody shall consist of 2 members of the City Council, the City Manager, Police Chief and three members of the community, one of whom is a high school student joint enrolled at Georgia Perimeter College; and
- **WHEREAS,** with the exception of the Police Chief and the City Manager, the members of the Town and Gown Committee appointed by the City shall serve at the pleasure of the Mayor and City Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DUNWOODY RESOLVE that the following persons are hereby appointed as members of the Dunwoody Town and Gown Committee:

- 1. <u>Adrian Bonser</u> (Council Member)
- 2. Robert Wittenstein (Council Member)
- 3. Warren Hutmacher, City Manager
- 4. <u>Billy Grogan, Chief of Police</u>

- 5. <u>Janet Glass</u> (Community Member)
- 6. <u>Saul Sloman</u> (Community Member)
- 7. <u>Elizabeth Jester</u> (Community Member and Joint Enrollee)

SO RESOLVED AND EFFECTIVE, this 26th day of April, 2010.

	Approved:
Attest:	Ken Wright, Mayor
Sharon Lowery, City Clerk	